C Objectives Water quality management
go

od
 w

at
er

 q
ua

lit
y

m
an

ag
em

en
t

6

D Create alternatives
Sources of impairment

river water
quality:

sources of
pollution

urban
material

protection

urban
gardening

urban
drainage

sewer
overflows

Waste-
water-

treatment
- plants

agri-
culture

tile
drainage

agri-
culture
surface
runoff

7

D Create alternatives
Management alternatives to improve water quality

urban
material

protection

urban
drainag

e
sewer

overflows

WWTP

agri-
cultur

e

wwtp: upgrade WWTP to remove micropoll.

bio: change to organic farming

cso: increase CSO buffer volume

fac: banning the use of biocides in facades

buf: install buffer strips to reduce spray drift

pav: decrease area of impermeable pavements

nat: change to ext. agriculture - nature park

none: current management practice

A: combination of all measures

inf: increase rain water infiltration from roofs

8

E Socio-economic scenarios horizon 2050

Developed in a stakeholder workshop, Lienert et al. (submitted)

Boundary conditions that cannot be influenced by WQ management alternatives

Boom Doom Quality of life

mean income population urban area
Status quo +0.4   %/year as today as today
Boom +4 +730 % +300 %
Doom -1.5 -20 % -
Quality of life +2 +20 % +5 %

9

E Climate change - horizon 2050

• IPCC A1B emission scenario (scenarios hardly differ until 2050)

• 10 ENSEMBLES GCM-RCM model chains, daily data for precipitation & air
temperature

• Neyman-Scott Rectangular Pulses (NSRP) model to generate hourly
precipitation

• UKCP09 weather generator (which is based on the NSRP model) for daily values
of other weather parameters

Honti, M., Scheidegger, A., Stamm, C. (2014): Importance of hydrological
uncertainty assessment methods in climate change impact studies.
Hydrol. Earth Syst. Sci. Discuss., 11, 501-553

10

E Water quality model

Honti et al. (in prep.)